SA1117
1A LDO VOLTAGE REGULATOR
DESCRIPTION
The SA1117 is a positive low voltage dropout regulator, voltage
dropout is only 1.2V at 1A.
SA1117 has two versions: the fixed version and the adjustable
version. VOUT has a tolerance of less than 1% for fixed versions
1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V and adjustable version or 2% output

* Portable Devices
* SMPS Post-Regulator
ORDERING INFORMATION (Temperature range: -40°C ~125°C)
                                       REV:1.4       2010.04.06
                                                                                                                   Page 1 of 13
SA1117
                                       REV:1.4       2010.04.06
                                                                                                                   Page 2 of 13
Part No. Package Marking  Material  Packing Type
SA1117H-ADJTR SA1117H-ADJ Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117H-1.2TR SA1117H-1.2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117H-1.5TR SA1117H-1.5 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117H-1.8TR SA1117H-1.8 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117H-2.5TR SA1117H-2.5 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117H-3.3TR SA1117H-3.3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117H-5.0TR
SOT-223-3L
SA1117H-5.0 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117R-ADJ TR SAJR Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117R-1.2TR S12R Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117R-1.5TR S15R Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117R-1.8TR S18R Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117R-2.5TR S25R Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117R-3.3TR S33R Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117R-5.0TR
SOT-89-3L
S50R Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117T-ADJ SA1117T-ADJ Pb free Tube
SA1117T-1.2 SA1117T-1.2 Pb free Tube
SA1117T-1.5 SA1117T-1.5 Pb free Tube
SA1117T-1.8 SA1117T-1.8 Pb free Tube
SA1117T-2.5 SA1117T-2.5 Pb free Tube
SA1117T-3.3 SA1117T-3.3 Pb free Tube
SA1117T-5.0
TO-220-3L
SA1117T-5.0 Pb free Tube
SA1117D-ADJ SA1117D-ADJ Pb free Tube
SA1117D-ADJTR SA1117D-ADJ Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117D-1.2 SA1117D-1.2 Pb free Tube
SA1117D-1.2TR SA1117D-1.2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117D-1.5 SA1117D-1.5 Pb free Tube
SA1117D-1.5TR SA1117D-1.5 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117D-1.8 SA1117D-1.8 Pb free Tube
SA1117D-1.8TR SA1117D-1.8 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117D-2.5 SA1117D-2.5 Pb free Tube
SA1117D-2.5TR SA1117D-2.5 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117D-3.3 SA1117D-3.3 Pb free Tube
SA1117D-3.3TR SA1117D-3.3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117D-5.0 SA1117D-5.0 Pb free Tube
SA1117D-5.0TR
TO-252-2L
SA1117D-5.0 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117S-ADJ SA1117S-ADJ Pb free Tube
SA1117S-ADJTR SA1117S-ADJ Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117S-1.2 SA1117S-1.2 Pb free Tube
SA1117S-1.2TR SA1117S-1.2 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117S-1.5 SA1117S-1.5 Pb free Tube
SA1117S-1.5TR
TO-263-3L
SA1117S-1.5 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117
                                       REV:1.4       2010.04.06
                                                                                                                   Page 3 of 13
Part No. Package Marking  Material  Packing Type
SA1117S-1.8 SA1117S-1.8 Pb free Tube
SA1117S-1.8TR SA1117S-1.8 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117S-2.5 SA1117S-2.5 Pb free Tube
SA1117S-2.5TR SA1117S-2.5 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117S-3.3 SA1117S-3.3 Pb free Tube
SA1117S-3.3TR SA1117S-3.3 Pb free Tape & Reel
SA1117S-5.0 SA1117S-5.0 Pb free Tube
SA1117S-5.0TR
TO-263-3L